Fire Alarm
Equipm
ent
Clocks
ADA/Hospital
Signaling
Devices
Telephone

of smoke detectors on that zone.
To determine the maximum number
of Edwards smoke detectors that can
be connected to each alarm initiating
circuit, total the smoke detector
standby current requirements of all
detectors. The following table and
example may be utilized as a refer-
ence:
Edwards® Auxiliary Devices
1500 Series Electromagnetic Door Holders
Standby Alarm
Cat. No. Type Current mA Current mA
439D-(*)AW-R 6", 8" or 10" Bell 0 85
439DEX-(*)AW 6", 8" or 10" Bell 0 24
2440S-15-(±) 15 Candela Strobe 0 125†
2440S-30-(±) 30 Candela Strobe 0 185†
2440S-60-(±) 60 Candela Strobe 0 240†
2440S-15/75-(±) 15/75 Candela Strobe 0 185†
2440S-110-(±) 110 Candela Strobe 0 340†
2445H-(±) Piezo Horn 0 10
2447TH-(±) Electronic Horn 0 40
2450HS-15-(±) 15 Candela Piezo Horn/Strobe 0 135†
2450HS-30-(±) 30 Candela Piezo Horn/Strobe 0 195†
2450HS-15/75-(±) 15/75 Candela Piezo Horn/Strobe 0 195†
2450HS-110-(±) 110 Candela Piezo Horn/Strobe 0 350†
2452THS-15-(±) 15 Candela Elect. Horn/Strobe 0 165†
2452THS-30-(±) 30 Candela Elect. Horn/Strobe 0 225†
2452THS-15/75-(±) 15/75 Candela Elect. Horn/Strobe 0 225†
2452THS-110-(±) 110 Candela Elect. Horn/Strobe 0 380†
2455C-(±) Chime 0 12
2457CS-15-(±) 15 Candela Chime/Strobe 0 137†
2457CS-30-(±) 30 Candela Chime/Strobe 0 197†
2457CS-15/75-(±) 15/75 Candela Chime/Strobe 0 197†
2457CS-110-(±) 110 Candela Chime/Strobe 0 352†
* Insert 6, 8 or 10 for 6", 8" or 10" bells respectively.
† Peak currents at 20V DC (filtered are supplied and should be employed for determining the
maximum number of signaling appliances to be used on an Indicating Appliance Circuit.
Users should consult the fire alarm panel manufacturer for maximum signal load to be used